

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

SUITE 1111 1725 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

08-17-1998

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915 TELEFAX: (202) 659-1898 E-MAIL: rabinlaw@aol.com

RECORDATION

100795335

LICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Tatsuo YODOSHI

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

Fuji Seki Co., Ltd.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

113-1, Hidaka-cho, Kashihara-shi

Nara 634-0847, JAPAN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. patent application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

March 24, 1998

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

09/038,538

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

NO

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

March 24, 1998

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

08/12/1998 STHORNTO 00000016 09038538

AI 154

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS
AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

TOTAL FEE PAID

One

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

Washington, D.C. 20006

deposit account

In the event there is attached hereto no check, or a check for an insufficient amount, please charge the fee to our Account No. 18-0002 and notify us accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven M. Rabin

Date

(Registration No. 29,102)

SMR/dmb

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0400

Signature: PATENT

Name EEL: 9379 FRAME: 0401

Address:

Signature: _

RECORDED: 08/04/1998